

## King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

## Notice of Fraud, Notice of Liability, and Notice of Claim CV - 2000-63415-90000

5 messages

**King Sean, House von Dehn** <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> To: jmin@naimarklaw.com

Mon, Feb 12, 2024 at 9:57 AM

Good morning,

It appears You served Your claim for Nagarasa in the above listed CV file on a fake address for both Tiffany Singh and Joachim von Dehn.

No One has been living at 1070 Hewitt St. Gravenhurst Ontario since October 29th, 2019! Joachim von Dehn and has no One appointed by the Court to represent his legal interests, and I am the only One with any legal or lawful right to Act as Power of Attorney for the Estate of the deceased with a Trust Instrument on file with Canada's MOJAG.

So I am VERY curious to know who You are serving documents on for Joachim von Dehn and Tiffany Singh because it certainly is not the address in the information.

Are You complicit in the fraud with intent to deny Me and My father Our right to participate?

This email Will be published online for the international public Record.

I look forward to hearing from You.

King Sean, House von Dehn, Hand of Stephen, The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean



Statement of Defense.pdf 229K

# **King Sean, House von Dehn** <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> To: jmin@naimarklaw.com

Mon, Feb 12, 2024 at 11:32 AM

Dear Jamie 'the malevolent' Min,

What's wrong? Cat got Your tongue? Who is receiving these documents You are sending to a fake address?

Eagerly awaiting Your explain a Sean.

There Will be a feature article showcasing the fraudsters of Your firm later this evening. So narcissistic You don't care who You take down with You, do You? What is the explain a Sean for Your fraud?

How much do You feel You are liable to Me for? You've been engaged in fraud since at least 2020 related to this Estate, how much harm do You think You've done? 10 million? More? Or should I decide whatever I Wish?

King Sean, House von Dehn, Hand of Stephen, The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean [Quoted text hidden]

Christina Kurz < ckurz@naimarklaw.com>

Mon, Feb 12, 2024 at 11:50 AM

To: "gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com" <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Cc: Jamie Min <jmin@naimarklaw.com>

Good morning Sean,

Please note we served a Notice of Discontinuance of the claim(s) meaning the claims are now discontinued. Please see attached a copy for your records.

Please note we served the last known addresses as per the rules.

Thank you

### **Christina Kurz**

Law Clerk



## The Personal Injury Professionals. We Know How Insurance Companies Think.™

Tel: 416-366-7246 | Direct: 416-477-5478 | Fax: 416-366-7244

141 Adelaide Street West, Suite 330, Toronto, ON M5H 3L5

www.naimarklaw.com

Note: This email and any attachments are confidential and are intended only for the person(s) to whom it is addressed. If you are not the addressee named above, any use, copying, distribution or disclosure is strictly unauthorized. If you have received this information in error, please delete it and any attachments and notify me immediately by return email. Thank you.

From: King Sean, House von Dehn < gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, February 12, 2024 11:33 AM
To: Jamie Min < imin@naimarklaw.com>

Subject: Re: Notice of Fraud, Notice of Liability, and Notice of Claim CV - 2000-63415-90000

You don't often get email from gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

[Quoted text hidden]

#### 2 attachments



Notice of Discontinuance (CV-20-00634159-0000 - 1st claim).PDF 139K



Notice of Discontinuance (CV-20-00639418-0000 - 2nd claim).PDF 152K

## King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Mon, Feb 12, 2024 at 12:38 PM

To: Christina Kurz <ckurz@naimarklaw.com>
Cc: Jamie Min <imin@naimarklaw.com>

Good afternoon, and thank You for Your prompt reply,

Unfortunately, this is unacceptable and You are guilty of fraud in You Notice of Discontinuance because 1070 Hewitt St. is not a valid postal address, none of the parties to the Claim live at 1070 Hewitt St. Gravenhurst Ontario, and Joachim Heinrich von Dehn has been dead since October 19th, 2019.

So please explain to Me who the Notice of Claim was served upon, and please provide Me with a copy of the original claim as it was filed with the Court with service of documents on the parties.

As You can see by the Notice attached, I require to know WHY You are 'wholly discontinuing' Your claim, especially considering this Notice was provided on January 4th, 2024. The Claim was filed in 2020!!!

You allowed Me to worry about injured parties to the tune of \$3 million dollars for no reason whatsoever? It was all just fraud? Then I'm entitled to damages for failing to receive Notice as the only lawful representative for Joachim Heinrich von Dehn.

You can't remove these Notices from the Record without service of documents on the parties to the claim and this Notice appears to be served upon a fraudulent address. I have first hand knowledge that the address You are using for service is a fraud, so who received documents for Joachim Heinrich von Dehn and Tiffany Singh?

I look forward to hearing from You, I am as King for \$1,000,000.00 liability for the false accusations against My father's Good name and an additional \$1,000,000.00 for the fraud and failing to serve documents on all parties with an interest in the outcome of the proceedings.

Curious that Your claim was withdrawn on the same day the Toronto Courthouse receives Notice of Appearance for Joachim Heinrich von Dehn. (see attached)

You are more than a little late. Rule 1.09 requires You to serve the Claim on all parties with an interest in the outcome of the proceedings so they have an opportunity to participate. Who was this claim served upon?

I require the service of documents on the parties to the claim. When were You going to tell Me about this, no One has any right to act for My father but Me.

I look forward to hearing from You, and there Will be a feature Present a Sean featuring Jamie Lin later this evening at thekingdomofheavenfoundasean.club, showcasing Your firm's determination to engage in fraud and deprive entitled parties of their right to participate.

Blessings,

King Sean, House von Dehn, Hand of Stephen, The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean [Quoted text hidden]

#### 2 attachments



Joachim - JAN 31-24.png

**7**-

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - JOACHIM HEINRICH VONDEHN.pdf 105K

**King Sean, House von Dehn** <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> To: Christina Kurz <ckurz@naimarklaw.com>

Mon, Feb 12, 2024 at 12:43 PM

Cc: Jamie Min <jmin@naimarklaw.com>

The Rules require proof of service on all parties with an interest in the outcome of the proceedings, and Tiffany Singh has NEVER lived at 1070 Hewitt St. and You serve documents on a dead Man - that's fraud.

You are required by law to have an ETDL appointed before You can proceed against a dead Man.

King Sean, House von Dehn, Hand of Stephen, The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean [Quoted text hidden]